City Commission Regular Meeting
City of North Port
Meeting Agenda
4970 CITY HALL BLVD
NORTH PORT, FL 34286
CITY COMMISSIONERS
Barbara Langdon, Mayor
Alice White, Vice Mayor

for Planning and Zoning Advisory Board Members; Providing for Findings;
Providing for Conflicts; Providing for Severability; Providing for
Codification; and Providing an Effective Date.
A. ORD. NO.
2023-17
Ordinance
March 14, 2023 Commission Meeting Minutes
PZAB Action Report
April 6, 2023 PZAB Minutes
Attachments:
RESOLUTION:
A Resolution of The City of North Port, Florida, Adopting the 2023
Revisions to The City of North Port, Florida Comprehensive Emergency
Management Plan as the Formal Guide of The City of North Port’s
Emergency Management Activities; Incorporating Recitals; Providing for
Conflicts; Providing for Severability; and Providing for an Effective Date.
B. RES. NO.
2023-R-45
Resolution No. 2023-R-45
Exhibit A to Resolution 2023-R-45 Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan
Attachments:
A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of North Port, Florida,
Adopting the 2023 Continuity of Government Plan as the Formal Guide of
the City of North Port’s Emergency Continuance of Government Activities;
Providing for Incorporation of Recitals; Providing for Conflicts; Providing for
Severability; and Providing an Effective Date.
C. RES. NO.
2023-R-46
Page 6 City of North Port Printed on 6/28/2023
June 27, 2023City Commission Regular Meeting Meeting Agenda
Resolution No. 2023-R-46
Exhibit A- 2023 Continuity of Government Plan
Attachments:
7.  GENERAL BUSINESS:
Discussion and Possible Action Regarding Appointing a Commissioner to
Sit on the Florida League of Cities Legislative Policy Committees  and the
Legislative Advocacy Committee.
A. 23-0940
Discussion and Possible Action Regarding the Processing and
Distribution of Letters of Support Received by the City Commission
B. 23-1050
Sample LetterAttachments:
Discussion and Possible Action Regarding the Approval of Proposed
North Port Projects for Sarasota County Resilient SRQ Program Funding
C. 23-1045
CDBG Disaster Recovery 5-24-23 County presentation
Resilient SRQ Example Activities
Attachments:
8.  PUBLIC COMMENT: